
2016 Firecracker Fun Horse Show - July 16, 2016

Judge:  Bobby Burgess

Class Horse's Name Rider Owner Address

(1) Leadline (7 entries)

1st Uncle Buckets Elijah Penniman Emily Penniman Coeburn, Va.

1st Look to the Stars Easton Pruitt Jackie Farrington Lebanon, Va.

1st Snowball Camden Hicks F & S Stables Dungannon, Va.

1st Pickles Corey King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

1st Magic Elizabeth Stidham Ernie Finch Dungannon, Va.

1st Magic Takota Skeens Ernie Finch Dungannon, Va.

1st Star Payton & Payge Gibson John Dingus Coeburn, Va.
     

(2) Open Model Class (9 entries)    

Adults

1st Zippity Do Dah Josie Smith Hilltop Stables Fall Branch, Tn.

2nd Snowball Taylor Salyer F & S Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Dun In Ashwood Samantha Osborne Samantha Osborne Lebanon, Va.

Juveniles     

1st Cisco Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Sonny J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

3rd How Do You Like Me Now Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

4th A Lot of Icing on the Cupcake Lilly Horne / Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

5th Patches Lily Gray Lily Gray Lebanon, Va.

6th Nesteas Two Blonde Merri Hunter Devynn Osborne Ft. Blackmore, Va.
     

(3) Keg Shod Style Racking (4 entries)    

1st Mandy Girl Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

2nd Onyx Nathan Bales Lay 'Em Out Stables Bulls Gap, Tn.

3rd Tide Matt Deas Matt Deas Bryson City, Nc.

4th Keeping The Faith Junior Gilliam Junior Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.

    

(4) Rider with Assistant (5 entries)    

1st Pure Delight Strike Hayden Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va.

2nd Bo's Sugar Bear Arabella Gillenwater Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Magic Amber Finch Ernie Finch Dungannon, Va.

4th Pickles J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

5th Uncle Buckets Elijah Penniman Emily Penniman Coeburn, Va.

     

(5) Country Pleasure Racking (2 entries)    

1st Bad Bad Leroy Brown Angela Porter Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Major Rumblin Daniel McGlothlin Daniel McGlothlin Cleveland, Va.

     

(6)ASB / ASB Cross Open Racking (0 entries)    



     

(7) Mares and Geldings Pacing (6 entries)    

1st Intrepid Aries Anthony Artrip Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd Repo Lonne Hart Masel Taylor

3rd Petey Eugene Keen Keen Stables Swords Creek, Va.

4th Jessee Mack's Dollar Ashley Pruitt Linda Wilson Boone, Nc.

5th Cool Hand Luke Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Nickelsville, Va.
     

(8) Youth Go As You Please (5 entries)    

1st Pretty Girl Levi Phipps Kathy Phipps Bandy, Va.

2nd Darlin Emma Hodges Emma Hodges Mountain City, Tn.

3rd Abby Lilly Grace Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

4th Patches Lily Gray Lily Gray Lebanon, Va.

5th Magic Savannah Stidham Ernie Finch Dungannon, Va.
    

(9) Jack Benny / Lucille Ball (9 entries)    

1st The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Carlinbrook Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Smokin Joe Larry Tipton Larry Tipton Gate City, Va.

3rd Rolling Hills Misty Blue Mack Gilliam Mack Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.

4th Scooby Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

5th Pinto Beans Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.
    

(10)Flat Shod Style Racking (4 entries)    

1st Little Rock Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Iron Man Dewayne King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

3rd The Windy City Girl Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

4th Lil Miss Loco Ryan Chapman Ryan Chapman Chilhowie, Va.
    

(11) Walking Trail Pleasure Specialy (3 entries)    

1st Pickles T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

2nd How Do You Like Me Now Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Hilltop Stables Fall Branch, Tn.
    

(12) Mens Racking (7 entries)    

1st Mandy Girl Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

2nd Gold's Rowdy Viper Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

3rd Indie John Hodges John Hodges Banner Elk, Nc.

4th Tide Matt Deas Matt Deas Bryson City, Nc.

5th Blu Patch Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.
    

(13) Miniature Horse Driving Class (1 entries)    

1st Sonny J.P. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.
     

(14) Juvenile Pacing (5 entries)    

1st Cool Hand Luke Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Dozer Anthony Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va.

3rd Sippin On Fire Darin Taylor Masel Taylor Honaker, Va.

4th Hammer Dalton Hodges Sue Ann Tolley Mountain City, Tn.

5th Booger Kenzi Tolley David Tolley Mountain City, Tn.



     

(15) Juvenile Country Pleasure (9 entries)    

1st I've Got Chrome Tyler Gilliam Junior Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd Cash's Red Pride Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Nickelsville, Va.

4th Josephine Levi Phipps Levi Phipps Abingdon, Va.

5th Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

    

(16) Ladies Speed Racking (1 entries)    

1st Sheza Midnight Blue Christy Henderson Christy Henderson Evensville, Tn.

    

(17) Mens Trail Racking (6 entries)    

1st Spec's Dictatious Jimmy Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Snowball Buck Finch F & S Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Midnight Lady Lawrence Gray Lawrence Gray Lebanon, Va.

4th Lil Miss Loco Ryan Chapman Ryan Chapman Chilhowie, Va.

5th Sadie Larry Tipton Larry Tipton Gate City, Va.

    

(18) Country Saddle (5 entries)    

1st Stormie City Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

2nd Missy John Hodges Megan Hodges Banner Elk, Nc.

3rd Gold's Rowdy Wren Randy Hillman Randy Hillman Nickelsville, Va.

4th Hammer Steve Smith Steve Smith Church Hill, Tn.

5th Gold's Silver Storm Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

    

(19) Juvenile Racking Country Pleasure (3 entries)    

1st Cash's Red Pride Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

3rd I've Got Chrome Tyler Gilliam Tyler Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.

    

(20) Ladies Racking (5 entries)    

1st Little Rock Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Black Betty T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

3rd All Out Of Whack Keri Bales Lay 'Em Out Stables Bulls Gap, Tn.

4th Midnight Special Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

5th Outlaw Sarah Wallace Roger Campbell Gate City, Va.

     

(21) Mens Speed Racking (4 entries)    

1st Delps Thunder Struck Gerald Delp Gerald Delp Sneedville, Tn.

2nd Paint it Black Tony Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

3rd Heaven's Dark Angel Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

4th Fancy Buck Finch F & S Stables Dungannon, Va.

    

    

    

    

    



(22)Ladies Country Pleasure (6 entries)    

1st The Windy City Girl Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

3rd Jessee Mack's Dollar Ashley Pruitt Linda Wilson Boone, Nc.

4th Pinto Beans Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.

5th Apache Angie White Angie White Bandy, Va.

    

(23) Amateur Pacing (9 entries)    

1st Lil Teller Karen Smith Rebel Pride Farm Church Hill, Tn.

2nd One Bad Boy Melanie Stinson Steve McNulty Honaker, Va.

3rd Hitler Emily Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va.

4th Cool Hand Luke Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Dungannon, Va.

5th Action Overeasy Drema Musick Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.
      

(24)Mens/Ladies Racking Country Pleasure (5 entries)   

1st Bad Bad Leroy Brown Angela Porter Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Johnny Cash Tony Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd Red Hot Tabasco Eddie Necessary Eddie Necessary Dungannon, Va.

4th Yager Bomb Logan Estridge Logan Estridge Pound, Va.

5th I Am Jessee Mac II Lawrence Gray Lawrence Gray Lebanon, Va.
     

(25) Juvenile Speed Racking (5 entries)    

1st Strike's Southern Exposure Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Dungannon, Va.

2nd Metallica Crystal Moore Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

3rd Rowdy's Wildcat Josh Eaton Triple J Stables Honaker, Va.

4th Blu Patch Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

5th Cisco's Wild Rose Isabella Stevens Anthony Collins Coeburn, Va.
    

(26) Open Keg Shod Country Pleasure (4 entries)    

1st Pretty Girl Levi Phipps Levi Phipps Abingdon, Va.

2nd Scooby Jackie Davidson Jackie Davidson Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Sun's Cappuccino Trina Vermillion Dave Goode Gate City, Va.

4th Lil Miss Loco Ryan Chapman Ryan Chapman Chilhowie, Va.
    

(27) Keg Shod Racking (4 entries)    

1st Striker's Southern Exposure Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Mandy Girl Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

3rd Born to Boogie Anthony Artrip Dale Stanley Clintwood, Va.

4th Rose John Hodges John Hodges Banner Elk, Nc.
    

(28) Best Juvenile Rider (8 entries)    

1st Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Patches Lily Gray Lily Gray Lebanon, Va.

3rd I've Got Chrome Tyler Gilliam Tyler Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.

4th Harvey Merri Hunter Scotty Tipton Duffield, Va.

5th Cisco's Wild Rose Isabella Stevens Anthony Collins Coeburn, Va.
     
     



(29) Spotted Country Pleasure (7 entries)    

1st Nature Boy Drema Musick Clayton Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Cash's Red Pride Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

4th Josephine Levi Phipps Levi Phipps Bandy, Va.

5th Pinto Beans Trina Vermillion Trina Vermillion Hiltons, Va.
     

(30) 4 Year Old & Under Speed Racking (4 entries)    

1st Striker's Southern Exposure Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Bandit Scotty Horne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Rowdy's Wildcat Josh Eaton Triple J Stables Honaker, Va.

4th Ramblers Storm Ronald Hill Ronald Hill Blackwater, Va.

    
(31) Amateur Racking (4 entries)    

1st All Out Of Whack Nathan Bales Lay 'Em Out Stables Bulls Gap, Tn.

2nd Indie John Hodges John Hodges Banner Elk, Nc.

3rd Rowdy Rawhides City Slicker Brandon McGlothlin Brandon McGlothlin Cleveland, Va.

4th Tide Matt Deas Matt Deas Bryson City, Nc.

    

(32) Juvenile Trail Racking (5 entries)    

1st Nature Boy Eden McGlothlin Drema Musick Lebanon, Va.

2nd Joe Diffie Crystal Moore Erin Curry Wytheville, Va.

3rd Brown Sugar Lily Gray Lily Gray Lebanon, Va.

4th Rolling Hills Misty Blue Tyler Gilliam Mack Gilliam Kingsport, Tn.

5th How Do You Like Me Now Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

    

(33) Open Ambling Country Pleasure (14 entries)    

1st Enough's Grand Slam Samantha Osborne Samantha Osborne Lebanon, Va.

2nd The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Carlinbrook Stables Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Harley D Dewayne King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

4th Smokin Joe Larry Tipton Larry Tipton Gate City, Va.

5th All The Right Spots Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

    

(34) 4 Year Old & Under Racking Country Pleasure (3 entries)   

1st Onyx Nathan Bales Lay 'Em Out Stables Bulls Gap, Tn.

2nd Ramblers Storm Ronald Hill Ronald Hill Blackwater, Va.

3rd Yager Bomb Logan Estridge Logan Estridge Pound, Va.

     

(35) Ladies Trail Racking (8 entries)    

1st Pickles T.J. King Lonesome Pine Farm Tazewell, Va.

2nd Spec's Dictatious Jackie Wampler Jimmy & Jackie Wampler Kingsport, Tn.

3rd Look to the Stars Ashley Pruitt Jackie Farrington Lebanon, Va.

4th Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

5th Enough's Grand Slam Samantha Osborne Samantha Osborne Lebanon, Va.

     

     

     



   

1st Windy Danny Stinson Steve McNulty Honaker, Va.

2nd Work of Art Harvey Hart Triple H Stables Honaker, Va.

3rd Rags Lonnie Hart Masel Taylor Honaker, Va.

4th Little Jimmy Daniel Rose Dustin Slemp Coeburn, Va.

5th Doc Anthony Artrip Dale Stanley Castlewood, Va.

     

   

1st Red Hot Tabasco Eddie Necessary Eddie Necessary Dungannon, Va.

2nd Preacher Tony Dockery Triple D Stables Dungannon, Va.

3rd I Am Jessee Mac II Lawrence Gray Lawrence Gray Lebanon, Va.

4th Magic Ernie Finch Ernie Finch Dungannon, Va.

     

   

1st The Last Sweetheart Kathy Pate Carlinbrook Stables Nickelsville, Va.

2nd Bobby's True Faith Josie Smith Hilltop Stables Fall Branch, Tn.

    

   

1st Royal Gin Angela Porter Chestnut Ridge Stables Castlewood, Va.

2nd Image's Perfect Sun Devynn Osborne Cedar Point Farm Nickelsville, Va.

3rd Sharp Dressed Man Mikayla Gray Rocking G Stables Castlewood, Va.

    

   

1st The Windy City Girl Susan Cross Susan Cross Kingsport, Tn.

2nd I Am Jessee Mac II Lawrence Gray Lawrence Gray Lebanon, Va.

3rd Apache's Dreamer Aneshia Stidham Valley View Farm Dungannon, Va.

4th Pure Delight Strike Emily Artrip Artrip Stables Clintwood, Va.

    

   

1st She's Lethally Armed Christy Henderson Christy Henderson Evensville, Tn.

2nd Delps Thunder Struck Gerald Delp Gerald Delp Sneedville, Tn.

3rd Electafying Electra Marta Hill Walnut Ring Stables Abingdon, Va.

4th Heaven's Dark Angel Scottie Lamons Scottie Lamons Greeneville, Tn.

5th Striker's Southern Exposure Bailee Bryant Falls Creek Stables Nickelsville, Va.

    

    

Total 210

(36) Open Pacing (6 entries)

(38) Walking Country Pleasure Specialty (2 entries)

(41) Open Speed Racking  (6 entries)

(40) Open Go As You Please  (4 entries)

(37) Mens Country Pleasure (4 entries)

(39) Country Show Pleasure (3 entries)









     


